

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1609 of 2021****VIRENDRA KUMAR versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.****Order Sheet**

25/07/2025	Shri Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3. Shri Vedant Shadangi, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi