



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1609 of 2021

VIRENDRA KUMAR *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Order Sheet

31.10.2025	Mr. Vivek Kr. Agrawal appeared through VC, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, PL and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, learned counsels for the respective respondents. It is an admitted petition, let this case be listed for final hearing in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	